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FLORIDA 
Allison Deison
Coordinator, Office of 
Legislative Services
Rm 874 Claude Pepper Bldg
111 W Madison St, Tallahassee, FL
850.717.0300
deison.allison@leg.state.fl.us

GEORGIA
Christine Murdock
Director,
House Research and Budget
412 Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg
Atlanta, GA
404.656.5050
christine. murdock@house.ga.gov

Bailey Sailors
Deputy Director, Senate Office  
of Policy & Legislative Analysis
204 Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg
Atlanta, GA
404.463.3527
bailey.Sailors@senate.ga.gov

Hayley Williams
Director, Senate Office of Policy  
& Legislative Analysis
204 Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg
Atlanta, GA
404.656.0015
hayley.williams@senate.ga.gov

KENTUCKY
Jay Hartz
Director, Legislative Research
Commission
700 Capitol Ave, Frankfort, KY
502.564.8100
jay.hartz@;rc.ky.gov

LOUISIANA
A. Gregory Riley
Executive Director,
House Legislative Services
State Capitol Bldg
900 North Third St, Baton Rouge, LA
225.342.6125
rileyg@legis.la.gov

Dawn Watson
Executive Director,
Senate Legislative Services
State Capitol Bldg, 900 North Third St
Baton Rouge, LA
225.342.6144
watsond@legis.la.gov

MISSISSIPPI
Ian Jones
Director, Senate 
Legislative Services Office
State Capitol, 400 High St, Jackson, MS
601.359.3217
ijones@senate.ms.gov

Gwennetta Tatum
Director, House 
Legislative Services Office
State Capitol, 400 High St, Jackson, MS
601.359.3310
gtatum@house.ms.gov

MISSOURI
Patrick Baker
Senate Administrator
201 West Capitol Ave
Jefferson City, MO
573.751.4663
patrick.baker@senate.mo.gov

Kristina Martin
Secretary of Senate
201 West Capitol Ave
Jefferson City, MO
573.522.7930
kristina.martin@senate.mo.gov

Joe Engler
Chief Clerk and House Administrator 
201 West Capitol Ave
Jefferson City, MO
573.751.3829
joe.engler@house.mo.gov

Emily White
Assistant Chief Clerk for the House
201 West Capitol Ave
Jefferson City, MO
573.751.4503
emily.white@house.mo.gov

NORTH CAROLINA
Paul Coble
Legislative Services Officer
State Legislative Bldg
16 West Jones St, Raleigh, NC
919.733.7044
paul.coble@ncleg.net

OKLAHOMA
Arnella Karges
Chief Operating Officer, Senate
State Capitol Bldg, Oklahoma City, OK
405.521.5769
arnella.karges@oksenate.gov 

OKLAHOMA (Cont.)
Brad Wolgamott
Research Director,
House of Representatives
State Capitol Bldg, Oklahoma City, OK
405.557.7462
bradw@okhouse.gov

SOUTH CAROLINA
Jeff Gossett
Clerk of the Senate
401 Gressette Bldg, Columbia, SC
803.212.6200
jeffgossett@scsenate.gov

Charles Reid
Clerk of the House
213 Blatt Building, Columbia, SC
803.734.2403
charlesreid@schouse.gov

TENNESSEE
Anastasia Campbell
Co-Director, Office of Legal Services
General Assembly 
425 5th Ave North, Nashville, TN
615.741.9549
anastasia.campbell@capitol.tn.gov

Karen Garrett
Co-Director, Office of Legal Services
General Assembly 
425 5th Ave North, Nashville, TN
615.741.9549
karen.garrett@capitol.tn.gov 

TEXAS
Jeff Archer
Executive Director, Legislative Counsel
Capitol Station, Austin, TX
512.463.1155
jeff.archer@tlc.texas.gov 

VIRGINIA
Amigo Wade
Director, Division of Legislative Services
201 North 9th St, Richmond, VA
804.698.1862
awade@dls.virginia.gov 

WEST VIRGINIA
Anne Ellison
Director, Legislative Services Division
1900 Kanawha Blvd East
Charleston, WV
304.347.4800
anne.ellison@wvlegislature.gov

 
MISSOURI
CHAIR
Cindy Kadlec
Majority Legal Counsel,
House of Representatives
308A West Capitol Ave
Jefferson City, MO
573.522.3600 ext 4184
cindy.kadlec@house.mo.gov

ALABAMA
Kirk Fulford
Deputy Director, 
Legislative Services Agency
11 South Union St, Montgomery, AL
334.242.7950
kfulford@lsa.state.al.us

Paula Greene
Deputy Director, 
Legislative Services Agency
11 South Union St, Montgomery, AL
334.261.0634
pgreene@lsa.state.al.us

Othni Lathram
Director, Legislative Services Agency
11 South Union St, Montgomery, AL
334.262.0600
olathram@lsa.state.al.us

ARKANSAS
Marty Garrity
Director, Bureau of Legislative Research
Rm 315, State Capitol
500 Woodland St, Little Rock, AR
501.682.1937
garritym@blr.arkansas.gov

Ann Cornwell
Director, AR Senate and 
Secretary of the Senate
Rm 320, State Capitol
500 Woodland St, Little Rcck, AR
501.682.5951
ann.cornwell@senate.ar.gov


